

1972

Lucile Buckley Hall v. First Security Bank of Utah, Administrator of the EState of George Buckley : Brief of Respondent

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Glen J. Ellis; Attorney for Respondent

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *First Security Bank v. Hall*, No. 12837 (1972).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/5634

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
NATURE OF THE CASE	1
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
ARGUMENT:	
POINT I	
IN A CONTEST BETWEEN THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE AND AN HEIR WHO CLAIMS PROPERTY OF THE DECEASED BY VIRTUE OF AN INTERVIVOS GIFT ADVERSLY TO THE ADMINISTRATOR, WHICH PARTY HAS THE BURDEN OF PROOF?	3
POINT II	
DID THE TRIAL COURT ERR IN IMPOSING UPON THE APPELLANT THE BURDEN OF PROVING AN INTERVIVOS GIFT IN TWO INSTANCES BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE?	8
CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF CONTENTS—Continued

Page

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASE CITATION:

<i>Arizona Title Guarantee & Trust vs. Wagner</i> , 251 P2(d) 897	12
<i>Burningham vs. Burke</i> , 67 Utah 90, 245 P. 977, 46, ALR 466	9
<i>Christensen vs. Ogden State Bank</i> , 75 Utah 478, 286 P. 638	10
<i>Foster vs. Reiss</i> , 18 N J 41, 112 A 2(d) 553, 48 ALR 2(d) 1391	13
<i>Harrington vs. Interstate Fidelity Building and Loan Association</i> , 91 Utah 74, 63 P. 2(d) 577 143 ALR 1154	11
<i>In Re Hills Estate</i> , 8 Ill. App. 2(d) 243, 174 NE 2 (d) 233	11
<i>Holman vs. Deseret Savings Bank</i> , 41 Utah 340, 124 P. 765	10
<i>Jones vs. Cook</i> , 118 Utah 562, 223 P. 2(d) 423	10
<i>Raleigh vs. Wells</i> , 29 Utah 217, 81 P. 908, 910	10
<i>Rees vs. Archibald</i> , 6 Utah 2(d) 264, 311 P. 2(d) 788	6

TABLE OF CONTENTS—Continued

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Spencer vs. Barlow</i> , 319 Mo. 835, 5 SW2(d)	
28	10
UTAH STATUTES:	
16-3-1 UCA, Uniform Stock Transfer Act ..	12
70a-10-102, UCA Uniform Commercial Code ..	12
75-11-3, UCA, 1953	7
75-11-5, UCA, 1953	7
78-24-2 UCA, 1953 Dead Man's Statute	11
RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE:	
URCP 9 (c) Affirmative Defenses	6
URCP 9 (c) Conditions Precedent	6
TEXTS CITED:	
29 AM JUR 2(d) <i>Evidence</i> § 128, P. 161	4
29 AM JUR 2(d) <i>Evidence</i> § 129, P. 162, 163	6
30 AM JUR 2(d) <i>Evidence</i> § 1167, pp. 344, 345	8
38 AM JUR 2(d) <i>Gifts</i> § 103	9
§ 16, P. 818	10
24 AM JUR (1st ed.) P 790	10
38 CJS <i>Gifts</i> , § 15, P 790	10
